07-27-2006



Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary R. Stangland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Boxed{Yes} \Boxed{No} 3. Nature of conveyance: \Boxed{Assignment} \Boxed{Merger} \Boxed{Street Additional name} Security Agreement \Boxed{Change of Name} \Boxed{City: St.} 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/379,951 Additional numbers attached \Boxed{Yes} 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Hanson Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin state: Texas Zip: 78701 2. Name and address Manue: Manue: Marger Street Additional numbers Name: Merger City: St. Additional name Additional numbers attached \Boxed{Yes} 6. Total numbers 7. Total fee (3) Enclo	Patent and Trademark Office
Gary R. Stangland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	original document or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No I. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Additional name Street Additional name Security Agreement Change of Name City: St. Other	address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment	IONSANTO TECHNOLOGY, L.C.
Security Agreement	ress: 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.
Additional name 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No. (a): Additional numbers attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Hanson Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701 Additional numbers attached Yes 6. Total numbers attached Xes Enclored Service	Louis State: MO Zip: 63167
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No. 11/379,951 Additional numbers attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Hanson Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701 7. Total fee (2) Enclo Author if check insuff 8. Deposit acc (Attach dup	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/379,951 Additional numbers attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Hanson Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701 B. Patent N 6. Total numbers attached Yes 6. Total numbers attached Yes Authority State	FIG.
Additional numbers attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Hanson Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas zip: 78701 6. Total numbers attached 7. Total fee (3) Enclo	is: RA CE OF PURIORS: REPORT OF
Additional numbers attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Hanson Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701 6. Total numbers attached Yes 6. Total numbers attached Yes 7. Total fee (3) Enclo	io.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Hanson Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701 6. Total number of the City Encloy Author of the City Encloy Author of the City Encloy Author of the City Encloy Encloyer Encloser Encloser Encloser Encloser Encloser Encloser Encloyer Encloser E	CO CE
Name: Robert E. Hanson Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas zip: 78701 7. Total fee (3) Enclo	No Ser of applications and patents involved 15
Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas zip: 78701 7. Total fee (2) Enclo Authorist check insuff 8. Deposit acc (Attach du)	per of applications and patents involved:
(Attach du	sed brized to be charged to deposit account icient or inadvertently omitted
DO NOT HEE THIS SPACE	count number: 50-1212/DEKA:458US plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DONOI USE IMISSFACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the heat of my broaded as and helief the foresting information is true and correct and any article.	24 come is A true come of the orininal document
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack Robert E. Hanson	07/21/2006
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 42,628	Signature Date
	pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Tadeprark, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date below: July 21, 2006 Date Robert E. Hanson

07/26/2006 DEYRNE

00000092 11379951

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/379,951 which has been filed on April 24, 2006 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF CORN VARIETY I210292," such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25660286.1

PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0967 TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Date: 7/0/06

Name: Gary R. Stangland

STATE OF COUNTY OF Linn

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 10 day of 2006 personally appeared Gary R. Stangland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SEAL Notarial Sections

Notary or Consular Officer

Notary or Consular Officer

Notary or Consular Officer

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

25660286.1

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0968